
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION 
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING ESC PERSONNEL) 
2020-21 YEAR 

Total Total
Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel
Barbour 194.50           107.50           302.00            
Berkeley 1,678.80        1,017.50        2,696.30         
Boone 332.00           184.35           516.35            
Braxton 163.50           101.50           265.00            
Brooke 245.00           145.50           390.50            
Cabell 1,092.50        618.50           1,711.00         
Calhoun 100.00           64.00             164.00            
Clay 156.60           94.50             251.10            
Doddridge 131.00           80.74             211.74            
Fayette 539.50           282.00           821.50            
Gilmer 89.00             51.00             140.00            
Grant 151.00           76.00             227.00            
Greenbrier 427.00           286.00           713.00            
Hampshire 259.00           160.50           419.50            
Hancock 371.00           187.50           558.50            
Hardy 190.00           109.50           299.50            
Harrison 982.75           531.50           1,514.25         
Jackson 412.00           229.50           641.50            
Jefferson 748.50           482.50           1,231.00         
Kanawha 2,356.60        1,197.50        3,554.10         
Lewis 221.50           145.50           367.00            
Lincoln 309.00           179.00           488.00            
Logan 479.20           301.00           780.20            
Marion 678.00           439.00           1,117.00         
Marshall 448.50           282.00           730.50            
Mason 339.50           220.00           559.50            
McDowell 259.00           158.50           417.50            
Mercer 783.50           431.50           1,215.00         
Mineral 369.00           218.00           587.00            
Mingo 363.99           205.00           568.99            
Monongalia 1,040.50        560.00           1,600.50         
Monroe 154.00           92.50             246.50            
Morgan 195.10           107.51           302.61            
Nicholas 315.50           195.49           510.99            
Ohio 489.00           270.50           759.50            
Pendleton 108.00           62.50             170.50            
Pleasants 118.00           70.50             188.50            
Pocahontas 116.50           74.00             190.50            
Preston 386.50           202.00           588.50            
Putnam 825.50           443.00           1,268.50         
Raleigh 1,016.00        549.30           1,565.30         
Randolph 352.50           183.50           536.00            
Ritchie 135.00           77.00             212.00            
Roane 183.50           102.00           285.50            
Summers 129.00           75.50             204.50            
Taylor 211.00           113.00           324.00            
Tucker 100.50           57.00             157.50            
Tyler 135.00           83.00             218.00            
Upshur 319.70           184.00           503.70            
Wayne 590.00           375.00           965.00            
Webster 119.50           66.00             185.50            
Wetzel 306.00           180.00           486.00            
Wirt 101.00           59.00             160.00            
Wood 1,080.50        574.50           1,655.00         
Wyoming 330.00           190.50           520.50            

Total 23,729.24      13,534.39      37,263.63       

OSF
01/15/21
Total Personnel 21

Note:  All personnel, including service, are presented on a regular FTE basis with full-time personnel employed beyond 200 days counted as 
1.00, as opposed to service personnel being reported on an extended FTE basis for funding purposes where the FTE is determined by 
dividing each employee's number of days employed by 200 days.
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION 
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING ESC PERSONNEL) 
(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER) 

2020-21 YEAR 

Total Total
Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel
1 Kanawha 2,356.60      1,197.50        3,554.10         
2 Berkeley 1,678.80      1,017.50        2,696.30         
3 Cabell 1,092.50      618.50            1,711.00         
4 Wood 1,080.50      574.50            1,655.00         
5 Monongalia 1,040.50      560.00            1,600.50         
6 Raleigh 1,016.00      549.30            1,565.30         
7 Harrison 982.75         531.50            1,514.25         
8 Putnam 825.50         443.00            1,268.50         
9 Jefferson 748.50         482.50            1,231.00         

10 Mercer 783.50         431.50            1,215.00         
11 Marion 678.00         439.00            1,117.00         
12 Wayne 590.00         375.00            965.00             
13 Fayette 539.50         282.00            821.50             
14 Logan 479.20         301.00            780.20             
15 Ohio 489.00         270.50            759.50             
16 Marshall 448.50         282.00            730.50             
17 Greenbrier 427.00         286.00            713.00             
18 Jackson 412.00         229.50            641.50             
19 Preston 386.50         202.00            588.50             
20 Mineral 369.00         218.00            587.00             
21 Mingo 363.99         205.00            568.99             
22 Mason 339.50         220.00            559.50             
23 Hancock 371.00         187.50            558.50             
24 Randolph 352.50         183.50            536.00             
25 Wyoming 330.00         190.50            520.50             
26 Boone 332.00         184.35            516.35             
27 Nicholas 315.50         195.49            510.99             
28 Upshur 319.70         184.00            503.70             
29 Lincoln 309.00         179.00            488.00             
30 Wetzel 306.00         180.00            486.00             
31 Hampshire 259.00         160.50            419.50             
32 McDowell 259.00         158.50            417.50             
33 Brooke 245.00         145.50            390.50             
34 Lewis 221.50         145.50            367.00             
35 Taylor 211.00         113.00            324.00             
36 Morgan 195.10         107.51            302.61             
37 Barbour 194.50         107.50            302.00             
38 Hardy 190.00         109.50            299.50             
39 Roane 183.50         102.00            285.50             
40 Braxton 163.50         101.50            265.00             
41 Clay 156.60         94.50              251.10             
42 Monroe 154.00         92.50              246.50             
43 Grant 151.00         76.00              227.00             
44 Tyler 135.00         83.00              218.00             
45 Ritchie 135.00         77.00              212.00             
46 Doddridge 131.00         80.74              211.74             
47 Summers 129.00         75.50              204.50             
48 Pocahontas 116.50         74.00              190.50             
49 Pleasants 118.00         70.50              188.50             
50 Webster 119.50         66.00              185.50             
51 Pendleton 108.00         62.50              170.50             
52 Calhoun 100.00         64.00              164.00             
53 Wirt 101.00         59.00              160.00             
54 Tucker 100.50         57.00              157.50             
55 Gilmer 89.00           51.00              140.00             

- Total 23,729.24    13,534.39      37,263.63       

OSF
01/15/21
Total Personnel 21

Note:  All personnel, including service, are presented on a regular FTE basis with full-time personnel employed beyond 200 days 
counted as 1.00, as opposed to service personnel being reported on an extended FTE basis for funding purposes where the FTE is 
determined by dividing each employee's number of days employed by 200 days.
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